
Louisiana Tech (22-5,15-1 CUSA) -vs- Sam Houston (16-11,9-7 CUSA)
02/28/26 at Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 75

Sam Houston 60

Date: 02/28/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 738
Site: Johnson Coliseum, Huntsville, TX
Referees: Kara Crossett, Xiomara Cruz-Johnson, Ifeyinwa Seales

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisiana Tech 21 16 18 20 75
Sam Houston 14 10 14 22 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Bradley,Paris * 38 5-12 4-7 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 4 1 1 14
25 Aaron,Averi * 16 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 4 1 0 1 12
15 Marshall,Jordan * 20 2-4 0-0 6-10 6-3 9 1 0 2 1 0 10
01 Weaver,Alexia * 22 3-13 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 9
22 Morris,Jianna * 35 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 3
04 Madison-Key,Joy 23 4-6 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 3 6 5 0 0 11
03 Dawson,Hillary 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 1 8
30 Thompson,Kaleigh 18 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 0 4
18 Airey,Isla 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 3 0 1 2 1 4
10 Terry,Jayden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 6-19 13-17 17-32 49 21 17 22 6 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 6-19   31.6 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dunn,Whitney * 26 5-11 3-7 3-3 0-4 4 3 0 3 1 0 16
15 Inmon,Nyla * 33 6-11 0-0 3-6 5-1 6 2 1 1 0 3 15
07 Corcoran,Annika * 37 5-13 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 1 12
04 Kone,Fanta * 38 2-11 1-6 3-6 0-2 2 2 9 2 1 3 8
05 Ward-Strong,Aysia * 37 3-11 1-2 0-0 5-5 10 1 0 0 4 1 7
11 Rodellar,Esther 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Carr,Kaylie 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Okoh,Blessing 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
23 Block,Bryana 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brown,Alaisha 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Salinas Beamen,Lea 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 7-25 9-15 11-13 24 17 13 12 8 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 7-25   28.0 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
09:49 TURNOVER  by DUNN,WHITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 09:31 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by AARON,AVERI --

09:11 TURNOVER  by DUNN,WHITNEY
STEAL  by WEAVER,ALEXIA 09:11
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,PARIS 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,FANTA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by INMON,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 08:33
FOUL  by AARON,AVERI 08:33
TURNOVER  by AARON,AVERI 08:33

08:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --

08:25 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
08:25 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA
08:25 FOUL  by BROWN,ALAISHA
08:16 TURNOVER  by DUNN,WHITNEY

STEAL  by AARON,AVERI 08:16
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 08:11 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 08:11 5-0 V 5
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --

08:11 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
08:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
08:11 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING
08:11 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
08:09 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:44 7-0 V 7
MISS JUMPER by AARON,AVERI 07:44
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --

07:38 TURNOVER  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
STEAL  by WEAVER,ALEXIA 07:38
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:02 7-2 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

TURNOVER  by AIREY,ISLA 06:52
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 06:52
SUB IN by AIREY,ISLA 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:52 SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
06:52 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA
06:52 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
06:45 MISS LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA 06:39

06:39 BLOCK  by DUNN,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by OKOH,BLESSING
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 06:23
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 06:23
SUB IN by MADISON-KEY,JOY 06:23
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 06:23

06:22 FOUL  by DUNN,WHITNEY
06:16 FOUL  by CARR,KAYLIE



06:12 FOUL  by OKOH,BLESSING
06:12 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
06:12 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
06:12 SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
06:12 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA
06:09 FOUL  by KONE,FANTA

GOOD FT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 06:09 8-2 V 6
GOOD FT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 06:09 9-2 V 7

05:49 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
05:49 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
05:44 9-4 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AIREY,ISLA 05:35
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JIANNA 05:35
SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 05:35
SUB IN by DAWSON,HILLARY 05:35
GOOD JUMPER by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 05:17 11-4 V 7
FOUL  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 05:16

05:12 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
05:12 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER

SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 05:12
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 05:12
FOUL  by WEAVER,ALEXIA 05:12

05:08 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

04:47 SUB OUT by KONE,FANTA
04:47 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 04:47
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:47
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,HILLARY 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,HILLARY --
GOOD TIPIN by DAWSON,HILLARY(in the paint) 04:34 13-6 V 7

04:28 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,HILLARY --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA 04:15
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,HILLARY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,HILLARY(in the paint) 04:09 15-6 V 9

03:56 TURNOVER  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
STEAL  by DAWSON,HILLARY 03:56
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,HILLARY 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by INMON,NYLA
03:35 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

-- ASSIST  by INMON,NYLA
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by INMON,NYLA
03:03 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
03:03 MISS JUMPER by BLOCK,BRYANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by INMON,NYLA
TURNOVER  by DAWSON,HILLARY 02:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46

02:46 SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
02:46 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
02:46 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
02:46 SUB IN by KONE,FANTA
02:46 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING
02:46 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

SUB OUT by DAWSON,HILLARY 02:46
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 02:46
SUB IN by AIREY,ISLA 02:46
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:46

02:24 TURNOVER  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
STEAL  by AIREY,ISLA 02:24



TURNOVER  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 02:17
02:17 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
02:17 SUB OUT by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
02:17 SUB IN by BROWN,ALAISHA
02:17 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA
02:02 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 01:52 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --

01:35 MISS LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
TURNOVER  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
01:14 SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
01:02 18-14 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KONE,FANTA

-- ASSIST  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,PARIS(in the paint) 00:48

00:48 BLOCK  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

00:39 MISS LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADISON-KEY,JOY --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA(fastbreak) 00:34 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --

00:06 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALAISHA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALAISHA
10:00 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by AIREY,ISLA 10:00
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,PARIS 10:00
SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB IN by AARON,AVERI 10:00
FOUL  by AARON,AVERI 09:53
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 09:53
SUB IN by AIREY,ISLA 09:53

09:43 21-16 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

MISS JUMPER by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,WHITNEY

09:02 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,ALEXIA 08:34 23-16 V 7

08:25 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AIREY,ISLA 08:25
REBOUND DEF by MADISON-KEY,JOY --

08:17 FOUL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 08:17
SUB IN by BRADLEY,PARIS 08:17
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 08:17 24-16 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 08:17 25-16 V 9

08:11 25-18 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 08:01 27-18 V 9
FOUL  by AIREY,ISLA 07:37

07:37 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
07:37 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
07:37 27-19 V 8 GOOD FT by INMON,NYLA
07:37 27-20 V 7 GOOD FT by INMON,NYLA

SUB OUT by AIREY,ISLA 07:37



SUB IN by DAWSON,HILLARY 07:37
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA 07:07

07:07 BLOCK  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:59

06:33 MISS JUMPER by CARR,KAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KALEIGH --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JIANNA 06:20

06:06 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,HILLARY --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JIANNA 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
05:49 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KALEIGH(in the paint) 05:21 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PARIS --

05:06 TURNOVER  by KONE,FANTA
STEAL  by WEAVER,ALEXIA 05:06

05:06 FOUL  by INMON,NYLA
05:06 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
05:06 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,ALEXIA 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,WHITNEY

04:42 TURNOVER  by KONE,FANTA
STEAL  by BRADLEY,PARIS 04:42
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,ALEXIA 04:35 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH --
FOUL  by DAWSON,HILLARY 04:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
SUB OUT by DAWSON,HILLARY 04:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JIANNA 04:12
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 04:12
SUB IN by MADISON-KEY,JOY 04:12
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:12
SUB IN by AIREY,ISLA 04:12

03:54 MISS 3PTR by KONE,FANTA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ALEXIA 03:10
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,WHITNEY
02:55 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

BLOCK  by BRADLEY,PARIS 02:55
-- REBOUND OFF by INMON,NYLA

02:47 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
02:47 SUB IN by BLOCK,BRYANA

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ALEXIA 02:33
02:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,FANTA
02:16 32-24 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 02:00
02:00 BLOCK  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
01:44 MISS 3PTR by BLOCK,BRYANA

REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 01:40 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --
FOUL  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by BLOCK,BRYANA
01:28 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 01:28
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 01:28



SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 01:26
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 01:26
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JIANNA 01:26
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 01:26
MISS LAYUP by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 00:56

00:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by AIREY,ISLA --
GOOD LAYUP by AIREY,ISLA(in the paint) 00:48 37-24 V 13

00:42 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,WHITNEY
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 00:42
REBOUND DEF by MADISON-KEY,JOY --
TURNOVER  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
00:08 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 09:58
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 09:58
SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 09:58
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 09:58

09:39 MISS LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AIREY,ISLA 09:39
REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ALEXIA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by INMON,NYLA
FOUL  by AIREY,ISLA 09:25

09:18 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:02 39-24 V 15
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PARIS --

08:38 39-27 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 08:07
REBOUND OFF by AIREY,ISLA --
MISS LAYUP by AIREY,ISLA(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by AIREY,ISLA(in the paint) 07:58 41-27 V 14
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by AIREY,ISLA --
FOUL  by AIREY,ISLA 07:44
SUB OUT by AIREY,ISLA 07:44
SUB IN by AARON,AVERI 07:44

07:43 41-29 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MORRIS,JIANNA 07:43

07:43 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by DUNN,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

07:35 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
07:35 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
07:35 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER
07:35 SUB IN by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,ALEXIA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,WHITNEY

07:07 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by AARON,AVERI --
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,ALEXIA 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
06:44 MISS LAYUP by RODELLAR,ESTHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JIANNA --



MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --

06:27 FOUL  by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
06:27 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
06:27 SUB OUT by SALINAS BEAMEN,LEA
06:27 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:27 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 06:25
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 06:25
SUB IN by MADISON-KEY,JOY 06:25
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 06:25

06:19 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CORCORAN,ANNIKA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AARON,AVERI(in the paint) 06:00 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PARIS --

05:26 MISS JUMPER by INMON,NYLA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --
FOUL  by BRADLEY,PARIS 05:21
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,PARIS 05:21
GOOD JUMPER by AARON,AVERI 05:21 45-32 V 13
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH --

05:15 SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
05:15 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
05:15 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
05:15 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
05:15 SUB IN by RODELLAR,ESTHER
05:15 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING
05:00 MISS LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KALEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 04:53 47-32 V 15

04:52 FOUL  by RODELLAR,ESTHER
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JIANNA 04:52
SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 04:52
GOOD FT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 04:52 48-32 V 16

04:24 48-34 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by RODELLAR,ESTHER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 04:07
REBOUND OFF by AARON,AVERI --

04:04 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
04:04 SUB OUT by RODELLAR,ESTHER
04:04 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
04:04 SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
04:04 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA
04:04 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 04:04
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:04

04:02 FOUL  by INMON,NYLA
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:02 49-34 V 15
MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
04:02 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE
03:44 MISS LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by INMON,NYLA
03:37 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by KONE,FANTA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:27 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 03:26



SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:26
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 03:26
SUB IN by DAWSON,HILLARY 03:26
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 03:26
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
03:26 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
03:24 MISS 3PTR by KONE,FANTA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
03:19 MISS LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:15 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
03:15 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 03:15
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:15
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 03:15
SUB IN by DAWSON,HILLARY 03:15
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 03:15
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 03:15
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,PARIS 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:54

02:54 BLOCK  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:54

02:53 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
02:53 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
02:33 MISS LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DAWSON,HILLARY 02:33
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,HILLARY --

02:27 MISS JUMPER by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,HILLARY --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,PARIS(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by KONE,FANTA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:20
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:20
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:20
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 02:20
FOUL  by BRADLEY,PARIS 02:14
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,PARIS 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
02:14 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 02:14
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 02:14
SUB IN by DAWSON,HILLARY 02:14
SUB IN by MORRIS,JIANNA 02:14

01:51 MISS 3PTR by KONE,FANTA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --

01:40 FOUL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
01:24 FOUL  by KONE,FANTA

SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 01:24
SUB IN by MADISON-KEY,JOY 01:24
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 01:24 50-34 V 16
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 01:24 51-34 V 17

01:06 51-36 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 00:57 53-36 V 17
FOUL  by MARSHALL,JORDAN 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by DUNN,WHITNEY
00:41 SUB IN by CARR,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 00:41
SUB IN by AARON,AVERI 00:41



00:41 MISS FT by INMON,NYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 MISS FT by INMON,NYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,HILLARY(in the paint) 00:31 55-36 V 19

00:05 55-38 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
09:37 TURNOVER  by INMON,NYLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:37
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,PARIS 09:24 58-38 V 20
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --
FOUL  by AARON,AVERI 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by CARR,KAYLIE
09:01 SUB IN by DUNN,WHITNEY
08:53 MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
FOUL  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 08:45

08:45 58-39 V 19 GOOD FT by DUNN,WHITNEY
08:45 58-40 V 18 GOOD FT by DUNN,WHITNEY

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,HILLARY(in the paint) 08:43 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by AARON,AVERI --

08:23 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,WHITNEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AARON,AVERI(in the paint) 08:12 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,PARIS --

07:35 62-45 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA

TURNOVER  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 07:17
07:17 STEAL  by INMON,NYLA
07:00 62-48 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

-- ASSIST  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:52
SUB OUT by DAWSON,HILLARY 06:52
SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 06:52
SUB OUT by AARON,AVERI 06:52
SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 06:52
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JORDAN 06:52
SUB IN by AIREY,ISLA 06:52
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,ALEXIA(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
06:23 MISS LAYUP by CORCORAN,ANNIKA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by INMON,NYLA
BLOCK  by MARSHALL,JORDAN 06:23

06:13 MISS LAYUP by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AIREY,ISLA --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JIANNA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:42 FOUL  by DUNN,WHITNEY
05:42 SUB OUT by INMON,NYLA
05:42 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,PARIS 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by OKOH,BLESSING

SUB OUT by AIREY,ISLA 05:17
SUB IN by AARON,AVERI 05:17

04:54 MISS 3PTR by KONE,FANTA
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

FOUL  by MORRIS,JIANNA 04:47
04:47 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by KONE,FANTA



04:47 MISS FT by KONE,FANTA
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,JORDAN --
SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 04:47
SUB IN by MADISON-KEY,JOY 04:47

04:43 FOUL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:42 63-49 V 14
MISS FT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
04:41 63-52 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,JORDAN 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by KONE,FANTA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by KONE,FANTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON-KEY,JOY(in the paint) 04:05 65-52 V 13
ASSIST  by AARON,AVERI --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,PARIS --

03:16 FOUL  by DUNN,WHITNEY
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JORDAN 03:16
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by AARON,AVERI(in the paint) 03:15 67-52 V 15
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --
FOUL  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 03:03

02:54 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KALEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,PARIS(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by AARON,AVERI --

02:47 FOUL  by OKOH,BLESSING
02:47 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
02:47 SUB IN by INMON,NYLA

GOOD LAYUP by AARON,AVERI(in the paint) 02:43 69-52 V 17
ASSIST  by MADISON-KEY,JOY --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by INMON,NYLA

FOUL  by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 02:17
02:17 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by INMON,NYLA
02:17 MISS FT by INMON,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by AARON,AVERI --
TURNOVER  by MADISON-KEY,JOY 01:52

01:52 STEAL  by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
01:43 69-56 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA
GOOD LAYUP by AARON,AVERI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:36 71-56 V 15
ASSIST  by MORRIS,JIANNA --
FOUL  by BRADLEY,PARIS 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by KONE,FANTA
01:24 SUB OUT by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA
01:24 SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 71-57 V 14 GOOD FT by KONE,FANTA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,PARIS(in the paint) 01:01 73-57 V 16
ASSIST  by AARON,AVERI --

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:43 SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
00:43 SUB IN by WARD-STRONG,AYSIA

FOUL  by MORRIS,JIANNA 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by KONE,FANTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by KONE,FANTA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 00:39



SUB IN by WEAVER,ALEXIA 00:39
00:32 FOUL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA

GOOD FT by WEAVER,ALEXIA(fastbreak) 00:32 74-58 V 16
GOOD FT by WEAVER,ALEXIA(fastbreak) 00:32 75-58 V 17
SUB OUT by WEAVER,ALEXIA 00:32
SUB OUT by MADISON-KEY,JOY 00:32
SUB IN by TERRY,JAYDEN 00:32
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KALEIGH 00:32

00:21 75-60 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by INMON,NYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KONE,FANTA


